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ESOLVIES

! FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF

AINE,
PASSED AT THE SESST.@N

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANVARY, AND ENDED ON THE
TWENTYX-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSANT
} RIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTX-FIVE.,
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PUBLISHED AGREEARLY 70 THE RESCLVE OF THE 20TH ¢F JUNT, 1820.
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PAY ROLL—SENATE. 455

STATE OF MAINE.

PAY ROLL of the Senate; at the Session of the fifth Legislature,
held in Portland, commencing January fifth, and ending Feb-
ruary twenty-eighth, one thousand eight hundred and twenty-
Jive.
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COUNTIES, NAMES,

YORK, George Scammon, 40 55 114
John U. Parsons, 80 49 106

Joseph Prime, 90 55 119

CUMBERLAND, Robert P. Dunlap, 60 55 118
Josiah Dunn, Jun, 70 55 117

James C. Churchill, 55 110

LINCOLN, donas Wheeler, President, 200 55 240
Nathaniel Green, 70 55 117

Stephen Parsons, 130 55 123

Josiah Stebbins, 120 55 122

HANCOCK, Samuel Whituey, 240 55 134
Mark Shephard, 380 55 148
KENNEBEC, Joseph Fairbauks, 180 55 128
Joseph Southwick, 150 55 125

Joshua Lord, 100 55 120

OXFORD, Cornelius Holland, 140 55 124
James W, Ripley, 100 55 120

SOMERSET, Jonas Parlin, Jun. ‘200 49 118
PENOBSCOT, Joseph Kelsey, 320 55 142
WASHINGTON,  James Campbell, 500 55 160

Se Y Charles B. Smith,

S‘.ccretmg/, . For making up Journal, ?g E 245
Assistant Secretary, Nathaniel G, Jewett, 55 165
Messenger, John Merrill, 55 110
Door-Keeper, Isaiah Ingalls, 55 110
' Total, ‘ $3,233

CHAPTER LXXVIIL
Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in
‘the above Roll, the sums set against their names respectively,
amounting to three thousand two huodred and thirty-three
dollars.

[This Resolve passed February 28, 1825.]



